4803767

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM409000

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Asia Live Network Pte Ltd.		12/14/2016	Corporation: SINGAPORE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Illusionist Live LP	
Street Address:	60, Paya Lebar Road, #08-43	
City:	Paya Legar Square	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	409051	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: SINGAPORE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4803767	THE ILLUSIONISTS
Registration Number:	4938514	THE ILLUSIONISTS 1903 THE GOLDEN AGE OFM
Registration Number:	4938515	THE ILLUSIONISTS 2.0 THE NEXT GENERATION
Registration Number:	4990764	THE ILLUSIONISTS LIVE FROM BROADWAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108603361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3108603361

Email: dmoreno@weintraub.com

Correspondent Name: Denise Moreno

Address Line 1: 10250 Constellation Boulevard

Address Line 2: **Suite 2900**

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	312704-000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise Moreno
SIGNATURE:	/denisemoreno/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2016

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005956 FRAME: 0250 source=TM Assignment Agreement1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005956 FRAME: 0251

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is entered into as of December $\frac{14}{}$, 2016, by and between, Asia Live Network Pte Ltd., a Singapore private limited company, whose address is 80 Raffles Place, #25-01, UOB Plaza, Singapore, Singapore 048624 ("Assignor"), and Illusionists Live LP, a Singapore limited partnership, whose address is 60, Paya Lebar Road, #08-43, Paya Lebar Square, Singapore 409051 ("Assignee"). The parties agree as follows:

- 1. Background., Assignor has adopted the following marks:
- 1. THE ILLUSIONISTS and design (U.S. Reg. No. 4803767);
- 2. THE ILLUSIONISTS 1903 THE GOLDEN AGE OF MAGIC (U.S. Reg. No. 4938514);
- 3. THE ILLUSIONISTS 2.0 THE NEXT GENERATION (U.S. Reg. No. 4938515); and
- 4. THE ILLUSIONISTS LIVE FROM BROADWAY (U.S. Reg. No. 4990764).

Assignor wishes to assign the Marks to Assignee.

- Assignment. For valuable consideration, Assignor hereby grants, transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.
- 3. <u>Miscellaneous.</u> This Agreement shall (i) be binding on the successors, assigns and licensees of Assignor and Assignee (ii) inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee, and (iii) be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Asia Live Network Pte Ltd., a Singapore private limited company	Illusionists Live LP, a Singapore limited partnership
BY: TIMOTHY LAWSON	By: STMOND PAINTER
Title: PIRECTOR	Title: Director.

{00061518.DOC;}

RECORDED: 12/14/2016